

Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE ANNUAL CELEBRATION OF NATIONAL TRANSPORTATION WEEK REMINDS
THOUGHTFUL CITIZENS OF THE CONTRIBUTIONS OUR NATION'S TRANSPORTA-

TION SYSTEM MAKES TO THEIR WELL-BEING; AND

WHEREAS: Women in railroading are important contributors to the successful

OPERATION OF THEIR INDUSTRY; AND

WHEREAS: THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF RAILWAY BUSINESS WOMEN, WITH ITS PROUD FIFTY-EIGHT YEAR HISTORY, HAS ENCOURAGED AND ASSISTED ITS MEMBERS IN THEIR DEDICATED EFFORTS AS TRANSPORTATION PROFES-

SIONALS SERVING THE NATION IN TIMES OF PEACE AND WAR;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM MAY 14, 1980 TO BE

RAILWAY WOMEN'S DAY

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE ALL CITIZENS TO BECOME MORE AWARE OF THE SIGNIFICANT EFFORTS OF WOMEN IN THE RAILROAD INDUSTRY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have the feunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this twenty-third day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty, and of the State the one hundred and twenty-second.

GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Jean anderson Grave
SECRETARY OF STATE